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GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 
MEDICAL SERVICES RECRUITMENT BOARD (MRB) 

7th Floor, DMS Building, 359, Anna Salai,Teynampet, Chennai-600 006. 
Website www.mrb.tn.gov.in           e – mail: mrb.tn@nic.in          Twitter: twitter.com/mrb_tn                      

Ph: no: 044 -24355757. 
 

Notification No.11/MRB/2016                                              Dated : 29.12.2016 
 

Provisional Selection List for the temporary post of  
Assistant Surgeon (Speciality) - I 

 
Sub: Medical Services Recruitment Board–Temporary Posts of 

Assistant Surgeon (Speciality) under ‘walk-in’ Selection 
process – List – I of provisionally selected candidates – 
Published. 
  

*******  
                  The list consisting of 250 candidates selected provisionally for 

appointment to the temporary post of  Assistant Surgeon (Speciality)  under ‘Walk-in’ 

selection process in the time scale of pay of Rs.15600-39100 + Grade Pay Rs.5400/- 

is published in Annexure – I. 

                   The provisional selection of certain candidates whose names are 

withheld are shown in the Annexure – II.  

Annexure – I 

S.No. MRB 
No. 

Application 
No. 

Name Name of the Speciality 

1 5 20452 KOKILA C ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

2 2 20463 MARIA VARUN RAJ  S ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

3 3 20548 SHESHA DHIVIYA KRISHNA J ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

4 4 20834 DINESH R ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

5 11 20897 LENIN V ANAESTHESIOLOGY 
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S.No. MRB 
No. 

Application 
No. Name Name of the Speciality 

6 12 20672 Withheld ** ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

7 7 20308 KARTHIKEYAN P ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

8 8 20453 MANGAL SWATHI V ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

9 10 20740 SURESHKUMARAN K ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

10 15 20456 JOANNY  BENJAMIN ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

11 23 20162 PRAVIN KUMAR I ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

12 18 20113 VENKATESH KUMAR R ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

13 13 20354 VANITHA C ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

14 20 20150 ARCHANA G ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

15 17 20642 Withheld ** ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

16 27 20628 Withheld ** ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

17 21 20410 Withheld ** ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

18 28 20532 REENA SANGES VICTOR DAVIDSON ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

19 24 20170 SURESH S ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

20 29 20515 GOBINATH  S ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

21 34 20251 SIVATHARSHINI PUSHPARAJ ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

22 33 20385 VASANTHA KUMAR M ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

23 35 20490 AISHWARYA S ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

24 45 20415 VIDHYA S ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

25 54 20541 ARAVINTH PERUMAL I ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

26 36 20051 Withheld ** ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

27 40 20843 VIJAY ANAND M ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

28 42 20752 KAVIN  KUMAR  S ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

29 41 20457 SAMYUKTA YEDIDI ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

30 56 20687 SARAVANKUMAR S ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

31 55 20643 GURU MAHARAJ BALAKUMARAVELU  ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

32 43 20610 RAJKUMAR S ANAESTHESIOLOGY 
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S.No. MRB 
No. 

Application 
No. Name Name of the Speciality 

33 46 20831 RAMESH M C ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

34 59 20469 SINDHU PRIYA VIOLET M ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

35 58 20478 LAKSHMI PRIYA V ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

36 64 20407 SAKTHI DEVI PAULPANDIAN ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

37 61 20690 MARIMUTHU SARAVANAN T ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

38 62 20685 VINOTH KUMAR  B ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

39 65 20800 Withheld ** ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

40 66 20483 NIVITHA  K ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

41 72 20692 Withheld ** ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

42 67 20668 VIGNESH  SANKARESWARAN ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

43 74 20688 SARAVANAN R ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

44 75 20089 MOHAMMED BHILAL BABU ANATOMY 

45 79 20341 SHALINI R ANATOMY 

46 77 20511 MANISHA RAAJ ANATOMY 

47 78 20077 GAJAPRIYA P ANATOMY 

48 76 20334 SAMUEL FRANK STEPHEN 
MOGALAPU ANATOMY 

49 82 20289 SIVARANJANI K ANATOMY 

50 81 20553 HARIHARAN D R ANATOMY 

51 86 20733 Withheld ** ANATOMY 

52 85 20825 KALAIVANI S ANATOMY 

53 84 20120 Withheld ** ANATOMY 

54 90 20869 PRAVEEN K ANATOMY 

55 87 20425 MANGAIYARKKARASI P ANATOMY 

56 88 20225 KANNAN S ANATOMY 

57 373 20442 MATHIVANAN DHARMALINGAM ANATOMY 

58 374 20116 JOTHI GANESH R ANATOMY 

59 91 20274 HEMALATHA D BIOCHEMISTRY 
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S.No. MRB 
No. 

Application 
No. Name Name of the Speciality 

60 92 20264 VINODH KUMAR B BIOCHEMISTRY 

61 93 20391 ANITHASRI A BIOCHEMISTRY 

62 94 20583 SRILATHA K BIOCHEMISTRY 

63 95 20026 SOWNDHARYA J BIOCHEMISTRY 

64 96 20288 DIVYA D BIOCHEMISTRY 

65 97 20078 RASHEED  KHAN BIOCHEMISTRY 

66 101 20125 KALAI SELVI L T FORENSIC MEDICINE 

67 103 20683 KARTHIKEYAN KJM FORENSIC MEDICINE 

68 100 20246 NAVEEN N FORENSIC MEDICINE 

69 102 20449 ESTHER VINITA VIJAYA KUMAR FORENSIC MEDICINE 

70 106 20117 GANESH RAJAHAN D FORENSIC MEDICINE 

71 108 20563 NANDAKUMAR S FORENSIC MEDICINE 

72 107 20345 VENKATESAPRASANNA 
JANAKIRAMAN FORENSIC MEDICINE 

73 105 20188 ARUN M FORENSIC MEDICINE 

74 109 20052 Withheld ** FORENSIC MEDICINE 

75 110 20243 GAYATHRI K GENERAL MEDICINE 

76 114 20808 REVATHY V GENERAL MEDICINE 

77 112 20635 Withheld ** GENERAL MEDICINE 

78 113 20757 SARANYA M GENERAL MEDICINE 

79 119 20291 SENTHILKUMAR K GENERAL MEDICINE 

80 124 20369 MAGUDEESWARAN R GENERAL MEDICINE 

81 116 20663 HEMA  R GENERAL MEDICINE 

82 117 20460 KAAVIYA R GENERAL MEDICINE 

83 118 20857 Withheld ** GENERAL MEDICINE 

84 125 20497 KARTHIK S GENERAL MEDICINE 

85 120 20731 SARITHA K NARAYANAN GENERAL MEDICINE 

86 121 20544 MATHINI S GENERAL MEDICINE 
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S.No. MRB 
No. 

Application 
No. Name Name of the Speciality 

87 122 20406 RAMANAN C GENERAL MEDICINE 

88 123 20661 ADHIL SM GENERAL MEDICINE 

89 130 20183 MURUGA BHARATHY K GENERAL MEDICINE 

90 129 20750 JOTHI CR GENERAL MEDICINE 

91 137 20920 RAMAPRIYA RENGASWAMY GENERAL MEDICINE 

92 127 20176 SARAVANAN M GENERAL MEDICINE 

93 128 20677 RAVI S GENERAL MEDICINE 

94 135 20524 HENITH RAJ D GENERAL MEDICINE 

95 132 20402 ARUN PRAKAASH K S GENERAL MEDICINE 

96 142 20413 SANKAR K GENERAL MEDICINE 

97 136 20792 SASTHA NATHAN G GENERAL MEDICINE 

98 141 20214 AJAY RATHOON ILANGO GENERAL MEDICINE 

99 375 20518 KARTHIKEYAN  G GENERAL MEDICINE 

100 376 20242 KARTHIKEYAN BALU GENERAL MEDICINE 

101 138 20036 PRAKASH VEERAMUTHU GENERAL MEDICINE 

102 140 20865 ABARNA DEVI SANMARKAN GENERAL MEDICINE 

103 377 20200 SIVAKUMAR P GENERAL MEDICINE 

104 378 20613 JOHNY ABRAHAM DURAIMONY GENERAL MEDICINE 

105 149 20361 BHARATHGURU NEDUMARAN GENERAL SURGERY 

106 146 20148 Withheld ** GENERAL SURGERY 

107 145 20305 JASMINE GANESAN GENERAL SURGERY 

108 152 20383 KARTHIKEYAN D GENERAL SURGERY 

109 147 20904 SUBHA T V GENERAL SURGERY 

110 148 20758 Withheld ** GENERAL SURGERY 

111 156 20439 SANJAY PRAKASH J GENERAL SURGERY 

112 151 20482 THAMEEM ANSARI SHAHUL 
HAMEEED GENERAL SURGERY 

113 143 20675 KAUSHIK J GENERAL SURGERY 
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S.No. MRB 
No. 

Application 
No. Name Name of the Speciality 

114 157 20520 MANOANANTH AB GENERAL SURGERY 

115 153 20870 VIJAYABHASKER V GENERAL SURGERY 

116 154 20386 GEETHAPRIYA SEERALAN GENERAL SURGERY 

117 160 20465 POOVARASAN S GENERAL SURGERY 

118 162 20060 VENKATES T K GENERAL SURGERY 

119 158 20916 Withheld ** GENERAL SURGERY 

120 164 20096 ALAGAR SAMY RAMAIAH GENERAL SURGERY 

121 159 20236 DHINESH KUMAR  M GENERAL SURGERY 

122 166 20473 JEEVA SIVAPUNNIYAM GENERAL SURGERY 

123 167 20212 MADAN KARTHIK RAJ   M R  GENERAL SURGERY 

124 379 20599 PRAVEEN C B GENERAL SURGERY 

125 380 20723 STALIN RAJA C GENERAL SURGERY 

126 381 20215 UMAAKANTH SOUNDAR C S GENERAL SURGERY 

127 193 20624 KRITHIKA MUTHUSAMY OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

128 194 20670 Withheld ** OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

129 196 20370 Withheld ** OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

130 199 20701 DIVYA  JAMES FENN OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

131 203 20721 AISHWARYA JAGAN OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

132 198 20042 Withheld ** OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

133 200 20317 PALLAVI D OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

134 202 20218 RAMYA  S S OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

135 205 20446 PREETHY SOLOMON ASOKAN OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

136 206 20914 SHANTHA MEENA G OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

137 222 20522 SARANYA ANDAL KISHORE OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

138 204 20827 SHARMILA M OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

139 208 20174 RAJALAKSHMI  RAJAGURUVAN OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

140 209 20250 VIDHYA D  OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 
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S.No. MRB 
No. 

Application 
No. Name Name of the Speciality 

141 207 20256 GOMATHI MANI OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

142 210 20271 DEEPIKA K V OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

143 211 20475 Withheld ** OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

144 219 20587 RESHMI MOHANAN OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

145 220 20712 PRIYADHARSHINI D OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

146 228 20625 PRABHAVATHI C OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

147 213 20776 Withheld ** OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

148 223 20139 NITHYA  S OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

149 221 20533 SHUNMUGA KUMARI S OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

150 231 20815 PUNITHAVATHI J OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

151 217 20047 SHIVARANJANI KS OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

152 218 20111 Withheld ** OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

153 225 20199 SINDHU S OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

154 227 20263 DIVYARADHA K S OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

155 229 20803 GUHA PREETHA T OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

156 233 20905 DEEPAMANGALAM  M OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

157 256 20307 DIVYA C OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

158 232 20671 PADMAPRIYA B OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

159 267 20424 LALITHA G M OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

160 257 20147 TAMILVANI THULASIRAMAN OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

161 234 20417 Withheld ** OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

162 235 20716 UDHAYAKUMARI TAMILARASAN OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

163 237 20276 USSHA  G OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

164 241 20119 VIDHYA R OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

165 239 20774 NITHYA PRIYADHARSINI S OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

166 258 20158 AMBIKA DEVI K S OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

167 242 20414 NISHANTHINI SENGEETHA K S OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 
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S.No. MRB 
No. 

Application 
No. Name Name of the Speciality 

168 243 20799 SARANYA NALLUSAMY OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

169 249 20876 SATHYAVANI C OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

170 268 20766 Withheld ** OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

171 244 20448 DHANA PRIYA S OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

172 246 20384 DHIVYA C OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

173 247 20911 GEETHA LAKSHMI RAJAN OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

174 248 20282 JOTHIKALA C OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

175 250 20499 NANTHINI DEEPAK OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

176 252 20903 PADMINI PRIYADARSHINI  P OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

177 253 20726 USHA S OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

178 251 20846 PRIYA  VAASANTHI OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

179 270 20849 RABITHA K OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

180 254 20121 ABILASHINI GD OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

181 255 20377 YAVANA SURIYA J OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

182 259 20178 MAHALAKSHMI KANDHASWAMY OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

183 260 20866 MANILAKSHMI G OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

184 261 20123 SANGEETHA  TM OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

185 262 20005 LEKHA M OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

186 264 20621 SHARADHA SO OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

187 263 20387 BHAVANI A OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

188 265 20639 ANITHA R OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

189 274 20326 REENA SHERENE C OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

190 269 20198 PADMAPRIYA M OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

191 276 20433 KOMAL SINDHU RAMASAMY OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

192 277 20863 SHANTHINI V OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

193 271 20292 VENKADA LAKSHMI DEEPA  S OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

194 280 20349 AARTHY  S OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 
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S.No. MRB 
No. 

Application 
No. Name Name of the Speciality 

195 283 20494 RIFANA PARVEEN A OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

196 282 20536 SHANMUGALAKSHMI L OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

197 272 20069 BALALAKSHMI MP OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

198 285 20507 RAMYA  RAMADOSS OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

199 286 20071 JEYALAKSHMI K OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

200 275 20703 Withheld ** OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

201 287 20080 SATHIYA V OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

202 288 20306 VIDHYA RANI V OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

203 279 20629 Withheld ** OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

204 168 20358 RADHIKA S PAEDIATRICS 

205 171 20477 REKHA M PAEDIATRICS 

206 170 20844 Withheld ** PAEDIATRICS 

207 173 20569 GAYATHRI D PAEDIATRICS 

208 172 20153 NITHIYA S PAEDIATRICS 

209 174 20171 JEROME J PAEDIATRICS 

210 382 20411 SRIDHURGA UDAYASANKAR PAEDIATRICS 

211 176 20247 PAVETHIRA P PATHOLOGY 

212 177 20202 POORANA PRIYA PRABHAKARAN PATHOLOGY 

213 178 20154 SARANYAA S PATHOLOGY 

214 179 20380 SUBASHREE K PATHOLOGY 

215 180 20280 SRIDHAR S PATHOLOGY 

216 181 20785 MEYYAPPA DEVAN R PATHOLOGY 

217 182 20538 SARAH GRACE PRIYADARSHINI PATHOLOGY 

218 185 20126 DHARMA SARANYA G PATHOLOGY 

219 184 20461 DINESH KUMAR S PATHOLOGY 

220 188 20084 DONNA GLENS MARY M PATHOLOGY 

221 187 20067 SENTHIL P PATHOLOGY 
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S.No. MRB 
No. 

Application 
No. Name Name of the Speciality 

222 189 20839 Withheld ** PATHOLOGY 

223 383 20651 KOLSAMMA NASRIN J PATHOLOGY 

224 191 20010 KAVITHA MUNIRAJ PATHOLOGY 

225 384 20172 ANUSHA B PATHOLOGY 

226 385 20316 KALA K PATHOLOGY 

227 291 20177 NANTHINI R PHARMACOLOGY 

228 292 20194 Withheld ** PHARMACOLOGY 

229 293 20809 ANANDHALAKSHMI A PHARMACOLOGY 

230 294 20095 NELCY J PHARMACOLOGY 

231 296 20660 Withheld ** PHYSICAL AND REHAB 
MEDICINE 

232 303 20534 ABIRAMI V PHYSIOLOGY 

233 298 20730 Withheld ** PHYSIOLOGY 

234 386 20129 JESI W PHYSIOLOGY 

235 394 20769 LAKSHMI PRIYA P PHYSIOLOGY 

236 301 20835 VENKATESAN  R PHYSIOLOGY 

237 302 20491 Withheld ** PHYSIOLOGY 

238 304 20389 BENJAMIN JEBARAJ D PHYSIOLOGY 

239 321 20179 PRAKASH A RADIO DIAGNOSIS 

240 309 20237 BAGATH SINGH K RADIO DIAGNOSIS 

241 306 20807 KAVITHA S RADIO DIAGNOSIS 

242 312 20035 BHARATHI SELVAM  S RADIO DIAGNOSIS 

243 325 20189 SARASWATHY  R RADIO DIAGNOSIS 

244 311 20130 Withheld ** RADIO DIAGNOSIS 

245 323 20783 BALAGHANAPATHY V S RADIO DIAGNOSIS 

246 315 20823 NARESH KUMAR C RADIO DIAGNOSIS 

247 317 20760 Withheld ** RADIO DIAGNOSIS 

248 324 20395 MADHANKUMAR M K RADIO DIAGNOSIS 
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S.No. MRB 
No. 

Application 
No. Name Name of the Speciality 

249 318 20765 BALASUBRAMANIAM  A V RADIO DIAGNOSIS 

250 319 20676 PARTHASARATHY G RADIO DIAGNOSIS 

251 326 20838 PRIYADARSINI E RADIO DIAGNOSIS 

252 331 20652 RAMYA K RADIO DIAGNOSIS 

253 330 20604 Withheld ** RADIO DIAGNOSIS 

254 332 20156 SIVASUBRAMANIAM K RADIO THERAPHY 

255 335 20562 KANMANI VELARASAN  S RADIO THERAPHY 

256 336 20248 ARUN RAJA  SELVARAJ RADIO THERAPHY 

257 333 20259 ANBARASI KUMARESAN RADIO THERAPHY 

258 342 20166 PRIYADARSINI SP SOCIAL PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 

259 345 20159 SELVA MEENA M SOCIAL PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 

260 349 20281 KARTHIK C SOCIAL PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 

261 354 20459 KUMARAN V SOCIAL PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 

262 347 20301 SABARI RAJA N SOCIAL PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 

263 352 20547 SAMEEYA FURMEEN S SOCIAL PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 

264 341 20570 VAIRAVASOLAI P SOCIAL PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 

265 351 20636 SUBHALAKSHMI R SOCIAL PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 

266 355 20605 ANANDARAJ R SOCIAL PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 

267 357 20315 SHARON CYNTHIA D SOCIAL PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 

268 360 20653 ISWARYA S SOCIAL PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 

269 358 20608 ARAVIND G SOCIAL PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 

270 344 20542 PAVITHRA G SOCIAL PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 

271 361 20693 SRINATH RAMAMURTHY SOCIAL PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 

272 388 20211 VEERAKUMAR A M SOCIAL PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 

273 353 20743 SENTHIL ARASI D SOCIAL PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 

274 359 20573 RAGHUNATH E SOCIAL PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 

275 389 20057 SIVA  P M SOCIAL PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 
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S.No. MRB 
No. 

Application 
No. Name Name of the Speciality 

276 390 20710 VAITHIYANATHAN P SOCIAL PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 

277 391 20641 NIRANJJAN R SOCIAL PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 

278 392 20284 KRITHIGA S SOCIAL PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 

279 393 20033 THIRUNAVUKARASU M R  SOCIAL PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 

280 362 20290 HARIPRASATH K TB & CHEST DISEASE 

281 363 20085 RAJESH KUMAR B TB & CHEST DISEASE 

282 372 20509 PREMANANTH P TB & CHEST DISEASE 

283 368 20340 Withheld ** TB & CHEST DISEASE 

284 370 20833 Withheld ** TB & CHEST DISEASE 

285 366 20366 SIVARANJANI R TB & CHEST DISEASE 

286 365 20450 JAVID ABDULLAH JAFFARULLAH TB & CHEST DISEASE 

287 371 20747 Withheld ** TB & CHEST DISEASE 

288 369 20210 Withheld ** TB & CHEST DISEASE 

 
( **  for withheld candidates please refer Annexure –II ) 

 
NOTE: 
 

a) The candidates have been provisionally selected based on the marks scored 

(in percentage upto two  decimal) by the candidate in PG Degree / DNB / PG 

Diploma ( as the case may be) in concerned speciality, duly following the 

communal roster and duly following the rules of reservation of Government of 

Tamil Nadu. In case where the marks obtained by two or more candidates are 

equal, the rank among them is decided based on the date of birth.     

b) Any claims preferred by the candidates should reach within 10 days from the 

date of issue of this notification, and appeals received after 10 days will not be 

entertained. 
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c) The differently Abled candidates shall fulfill the norms as per G.O.(Ms).No.13, 

Welfare of Differently Abled Persons (DAP.3.2) Department, dated 

02.03.2016. 

d) The reservation to the posts have been done as per the 200 point roster 

issued in G.O.Ms.No.55, P&AR Dept. Dated 08.04.2010 and duly taking into 

consideration of all subsequent instructions of the Government in this regard. 

e) The provisional selection is purely provisional subject to the outcome of the 

Writ Petitions relating to this recruitment, if any, pending on the files of the 

Hon’ble High Court, Madras / Madurai Bench of the Madras High Court. 

f) The Appointment and posting order will be issued by the Director of 

Public Health and Preventive Medicine, 359, Anna Salai, Chennai-6 

separately. 

 

                                                                                         
                                                                                                MEMBER SECRETARY 
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Annexure – II 

S.No. MRB 
No. 

Application 
No. Name Name of the Speciality 

1 12 20672 PREMILA M ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

2 17 20642 KARTHIK ANANDH V ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

3 21 20410 SIVAKUMAR S ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

4 27 20628 HAMILTON J N C ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

5 36 20051 PRAVEEN DHARMAPURI VIJAYAN ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

6 65 20800 NIRMALAJAYANTHI S ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

7 72 20692 MEENAKSHI N ANAESTHESIOLOGY 

8 84 20120 REX JOE MAX J ANATOMY 

9 86 20733 VAHINI PERAMBALAM ANATOMY 

10 109 20052 MADHU VARDHANA THULASIDOSS FORENSIC MEDICINE 

11 112 20635 RUKMANI PRABHA V GENERAL MEDICINE 

12 118 20857 SELVI M GENERAL MEDICINE 

13 146 20148 MANIVANNAN S GENERAL SURGERY 

14 148 20758 KOTESHWARI P S GENERAL SURGERY 

15 158 20916 PREM ANAND A GENERAL SURGERY 

16 170 20844 NISHA M S  PAEDIATRICS 

17 189 20839 VENKATRAMAN J PATHOLOGY 

18 194 20670 VIDHYA M OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

19 196 20370 THIRUVENKIDESWARY B OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

20 198 20042 GAYATHRI BALUSWAMY OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

21 211 20475 RAMYA R OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

22 213 20776 RENUKA SIVANANDAM OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

23 218 20111 ROSHNA J OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

24 234 20417 DHEEPA C OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

25 268 20766 SHASHIKALA  N OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

26 275 20703 NAVEETHALAKSHMI 
NARAYANASAMY OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 



Page 15 of 15 
 

S.No. MRB 
No. 

Application 
No. Name Name of the Speciality 

27 279 20629 PRAVEENA M OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY 

28 292 20194 PRIYADHARSINI RP  PHARMACOLOGY 

29 296 20660 PALANISAMY B  PHYSICAL AND REHAB MEDICINE 

30 298 20730 MAHILA SUBRAMANI  PHYSIOLOGY 

31 302 20491 GEETHARANI R PHYSIOLOGY 

32 311 20130 GIRINATH VENKAT J RADIO DIAGNOSIS 

33 317 20760 BALACHANDAR CHINNASAMY 
SUBRAMANIAN  RADIO DIAGNOSIS 

34 330 20604 RAVI S RADIO DIAGNOSIS 

35 368 20340 PRAVEEN RADHAKRISHNAN TB & CHEST DISEASE 

36 369 20210 ROSHAN KUMAR TB & CHEST DISEASE 

37 370 20833 SURIYAKALA N TB & CHEST DISEASE 

38 371 20747 ANUSUYA  A TB & CHEST DISEASE 

 

Note : 

The result of the candidates whose names  are marked with (**) is withheld, 

pending production, verification and acceptance of certain mandated 

documents called for from them as per the notification (or) verification of 

certain details in their application.   In case of candidates whose selection is 

withheld for want of documents, the candidate shall produce the same within 

30 days from the date of publication of this notification, at the MRB (during the 

working hours, on any working day).  If the candidate fails to produce 

necessary documents within the stipulated time, it will be presumed that 

he/she is not able to produce the required documents and his/her provisional 

selection will be cancelled without any further notice. 

 

MEMBER SECRETARY 


